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ARA UNLIMITED INDOOR 2019

Ivan wells TAKES THE 2019  
UNLIMITED INDOOR AGG SPOT

2019 UNLIMITED INDOOR A-LINE 
CHAMP IS BAD BOB CLEVELAND

Ivan Wells attended 11 
Indoor matches in 2019, 
shooting a total of 54 
targets and placing 1st in 
4 of those.  Ivan and ended 
the year with an agg of 
2345.3704 to claim the title 
of 2019 Unlimited Indoor 
Champion.

Bob Cleveland attend 26 
Indoor matches in 2019, 
winning top spot in 8 of 
those, and shooting a total 
of 148 targets with an agg 
of 2339.8649 earning him 
the title of 2019 Unlimited 
Indoor A-Line Champion.
    

There were a total of 36 Indoor matches held in the 2019 ARA Indoor Season which runs from October 1, 
2018 through March 31, 2019 with a total of 175 competitors participating.

These Indoor matches were held at five different ranges that included Rocky River Barn in Auquadale, North 
Carolina, Howard Prince Indoor Range in Lake Providence, Louisiana, Piney Hill Indoor Club in Luray, Virgin-
ia, Chickenfoot Indoor Club in Cedartown, Georgia, and Frog Level Indoor Range in DeQueen, Arkansas.   

MADDISYN REED CLAIMS THE 
TITLE AS 2019 JR UNLIMITED 
INDOOR AGG & A-LINE CHAMP

Maddisyn Reed shot 16 ARA 
Indoor targets at 3 events 
in the 2019 Indoor season 
and ended with an agg of 
2192.1875 to clench the title 
of Jr. Unlimited Indoor Agg 
and A-Line champ! 
    

tim longcore wins 2019 
indoor nationals

100 Competitors enjoyed camaraderie and competi-
tion at the 2 day ARA Indoor National Tournament in 
Georgia. Tim Longcore earned the first place spot.



TOP 50 2019 ARA UNLIMITED INDOOR AGGREGATE
Rank Competitor Targets Points Events AvgPts. Clubs Tourn. Aggregate ALine
1 Ivan Wells 54 3098 10 309.80 3 7 2345.3704 370.3716
2 Bob Cleveland 148 4615 26 177.50 3 9 2339.8649 403.0797
3 Chuck Morrell 85 2631 17 154.76 3 8 2332.6471 351.5096
4 Dan Killough 24 1788 4 447.00 2 4 2329.1667 332.0556
5 Tim Miller 129 4580 25 183.20 4 11 2320.9302 400.8342
6 Frank Karwowski 32 1352 6 225.33 2 5 2311.7188 303.3873
7 George Donovan 20 590 4 147.50 1 3 2308.7500 250.8202
8 Don Kowalsky 52 1144 11 104.00 2 5 2298.5577 285.6975
9 Tom Wilkinson 73 1546 15 103.07 2 6 2298.2877 306.2848
10 Bill Dooley 52 1124 11 102.18 2 5 2295.6731 284.2750
11 Barbara Aldridge 72 2853 13 219.46 3 7 2284.7222 356.3298
12 William Casey 59 1806 11 164.18 2 4 2273.3051 318.1774
13 Jason Frymier 42 1484 8 185.50 3 6 2272.0238 305.1870
14 Mike Lowe 79 1722 16 107.63 2 3 2269.9367 312.3637
15 Mike Cameron 22 819 4 204.75 1 2 2262.5000 269.3840
16 Jason Thornhill 70 2234 12 186.17 2 5 2261.9286 334.0621
17 Jerry Smith 154 3752 27 138.96 3 9 2259.4805 376.1425
18 Lamar Gaddis 59 1872 11 170.18 2 4 2257.6271 319.9179
19 Michael Staszewski 20 514 4 128.50 1 3 2254.2500 239.5030
20 James Garrett 63 1369 12 114.08 2 3 2252.9365 295.2472
21 Kenneth Seastrom 30 690 6 115.00 2 3 2252.5000 253.4283
22 Chan Mcdonald 48 1134 9 126.00 1 3 2243.7500 282.7731
23 Jim Morehead 58 1124 10 112.40 2 3 2242.5862 281.4900
24 Bill Drummond 94 2368 16 148.00 3 8 2241.2234 335.9209
25 Jeff Riester 88 2508 17 147.53 4 10 2237.5000 340.2315
26 Barry Maney 44 578 9 64.22 2 4 2232.3864 238.8634
27 Carl Johnson 28 1196 5 239.20 1 3 2228.5714 290.8669
28 Charles Knight 24 792 4 198.00 1 2 2227.0833 265.0477
29 Thomas Aldridge 67 2065 12 172.08 3 7 2226.8657 325.0820
30 Marion Collier 128 3077 22 139.86 3 9 2226.5625 356.0541
31 Joe Besche 26 818 5 163.60 2 2 2225.0000 264.4966
32 Rhett Matheney 36 916 7 130.86 3 5 2225.0000 268.9487
33 Fred Sears 58 1398 10 139.80 2 4 2222.1552 295.7714
34 Kenneth Richards 28 883 5 176.60 2 3 2217.3214 269.1006
35 Eddie Robertson 106 1688 18 93.78 2 6 2209.8585 306.2723
36 Mark Tracy 48 1572 9 174.67 3 6 2206.1458 304.1678
37 Johnny Mayo 79 1207 16 75.44 2 5 2205.5063 282.0179
38 Gregg Johnson 52 1130 9 125.56 2 5 2204.8077 280.1185
39 Joey Cormier 100 2042 17 120.12 2 6 2204.1000 320.8378
40 William Poff 20 228 4 57.00 1 2 2203.7500 193.7228
41 Jim Sullivan 42 1044 7 149.14 2 3 2197.0238 275.9981
42 Greg Monroe 60 1725 11 156.82 2 5 2196.4167 309.2070
43 Steve Herbert 30 1302 5 260.40 2 4 2195.8333 294.9396
44 Wayne Knutsen 20 232 4 58.00 2 3 2195.0000 194.3302
45 Jeff Langley 53 918 11 83.45 2 4 2193.3962 264.3116
46 Charles Ingram 28 844 5 168.80 1 3 2175.0000 263.4826
47 Gary Waguespack 34 912 6 152.00 1 3 2161.3235 265.9544
48 Chuck Cazenave 34 1030 6 171.67 1 3 2161.0294 274.0989
49 Alan Fannin 64 694 11 63.09 2 4 2160.9375 244.8818
50 Jim Jackson 63 761 12 63.42 1 3 2153.9683 249.6637



TOP 50 2019 ARA UNLIMITED INDOOR A-LINE
Rank Competitor Targets Points Events AvgPts. Clubs Tourn. Aggregate ALine
1 Bob Cleveland 148 4615 26 177.50 3 9 2339.8649 403.0797
2 Tim Miller 129 4580 25 183.20 4 11 2320.9302 400.8342
3 Jerry Smith 154 3752 27 138.96 3 9 2259.4805 376.1425
4 Ivan Wells 54 3098 10 309.80 3 7 2345.3704 370.3716
5 Barbara Aldridge 72 2853 13 219.46 3 7 2284.7222 356.3298
6 Marion Collier 128 3077 22 139.86 3 9 2226.5625 356.0541
7 Chuck Morrell 85 2631 17 154.76 3 8 2332.6471 351.5096
8 Jeff Riester 88 2508 17 147.53 4 10 2237.5000 340.2315
9 Bill Drummond 94 2368 16 148.00 3 8 2241.2234 335.9209
10 Jason Thornhill 70 2234 12 186.17 2 5 2261.9286 334.0621
11 Dan Killough 24 1788 4 447.00 2 4 2329.1667 332.0556
12 Thomas Aldridge 67 2065 12 172.08 3 7 2226.8657 325.0820
13 Joey Cormier 100 2042 17 120.12 2 6 2204.1000 320.8378
14 Lamar Gaddis 59 1872 11 170.18 2 4 2257.6271 319.9179
15 William Casey 59 1806 11 164.18 2 4 2273.3051 318.1774
16 Mike Lowe 79 1722 16 107.63 2 3 2269.9367 312.3637
17 Greg Monroe 60 1725 11 156.82 2 5 2196.4167 309.2070
18 Richard Gorham 88 1856 15 123.73 3 8 2135.5682 308.9519
19 Tom Wilkinson 73 1546 15 103.07 2 6 2298.2877 306.2848
20 Eddie Robertson 106 1688 18 93.78 2 6 2209.8585 306.2723
21 Jason Frymier 42 1484 8 185.50 3 6 2272.0238 305.1870
22 Mark Tracy 48 1572 9 174.67 3 6 2206.1458 304.1678
23 Frank Karwowski 32 1352 6 225.33 2 5 2311.7188 303.3873
24 Richard Morgan 106 1636 18 90.89 3 8 2109.1981 296.9527
25 Fred Sears 58 1398 10 139.80 2 4 2222.1552 295.7714
26 James Garrett 63 1369 12 114.08 2 3 2252.9365 295.2472
27 Steve Herbert 30 1302 5 260.40 2 4 2195.8333 294.9396
28 Carl Johnson 28 1196 5 239.20 1 3 2228.5714 290.8669
29 Don Kowalsky 52 1144 11 104.00 2 5 2298.5577 285.6975
30 Bill Dooley 52 1124 11 102.18 2 5 2295.6731 284.2750
31 Chan Mcdonald 48 1134 9 126.00 1 3 2243.7500 282.7731
32 Johnny Mayo 79 1207 16 75.44 2 5 2205.5063 282.0179
33 Jim Morehead 58 1124 10 112.40 2 3 2242.5862 281.4900
34 Gregg Johnson 52 1130 9 125.56 2 5 2204.8077 280.1185
35 Jim Sullivan 42 1044 7 149.14 2 3 2197.0238 275.9981
36 Chuck Cazenave 34 1030 6 171.67 1 3 2161.0294 274.0989
37 Mike Cameron 22 819 4 204.75 1 2 2262.5000 269.3840
38 Kenneth Richards 28 883 5 176.60 2 3 2217.3214 269.1006
39 Rhett Matheney 36 916 7 130.86 3 5 2225.0000 268.9487
40 Gary Waguespack 34 912 6 152.00 1 3 2161.3235 265.9544
41 Charles Knight 24 792 4 198.00 1 2 2227.0833 265.0477
42 Joe Besche 26 818 5 163.60 2 2 2225.0000 264.4966
43 Jeff Langley 53 918 11 83.45 2 4 2193.3962 264.3116
44 Charles Ingram 28 844 5 168.80 1 3 2175.0000 263.4826
45 Donald Hamblin 62 873 11 79.36 3 5 2152.4194 258.6713
46 Kenneth Seastrom 30 690 6 115.00 2 3 2252.5000 253.4283
47 George Donovan 20 590 4 147.50 1 3 2308.7500 250.8202
48 Jim Jackson 63 761 12 63.42 1 3 2153.9683 249.6637
49 Alan Fannin 64 694 11 63.09 2 4 2160.9375 244.8818
50 Michael Staszewski 20 514 4 128.50 1 3 2254.2500 239.5030



               AGG        POINTS       AGG+ POINTS
12/15/18 Rocky River Barn Tim Miller 2345.83 228 2573.83
01/12/19 Rocky River Barn Chuck Morrell 2366.67 204 2570.67
01/12/19 Howard Prince Indoor Range Jason Thornhill 2350.00 432 2782.00
01/26/19 Frog Level Rimfire Indoor Bob Cleveland 2325.00 180 2505.00
01/27/19 Piney Hill Indoor Club Don Kowalsky 2408.33 252 2660.33
02/10/19 Howard Prince Indoor Range Ivan Wells 2416.67 480 2896.67
02/24/19 Piney Hill Indoor Club Chuck Morrell 2358.33 240 2598.33
03/16/19 Chickenfoot Indoor Club Ivan Wells 2383.33 276 2659.33
03/23/19 Frog Level Rimfire Indoor Jerry Smith 2391.67 156 2547.67
03/30/19 Chickenfoot Indoor Club Ivan Wells 2375.00 540 2915.00

2019 UNLIMITED INDOOR CLUB 
TOURNAMENT WINNERS  

01/26/19 AR - Frog Level Rimfire Bob Cleveland 2354.17 192 2546.17
02/09/19 LA - Howard Prince Indoor  Marion Collier 2375.00 660 3035.00
02/23/19 VA - Piney Hill Indoor Club Frank Karwowski  2358.33 252 2610.33
03/10/19 NC - Rocky River Barn #1  Chuck Morrell  2395.83 216 2611.83
03/31/19 GA - Chickenfoot Indoor Club Jerry Smith  2375.00 396 2771.00

2019 UNLIMITED INDOOR STATE 
TOURNAMENT WINNERS

Bob Cleveland shot a total of twelve 2500s 
which helped in his win asIndoor State A-Line 
Champ for Arkansas, Georgia, and Louisiana!

2019 UNLIMITED INDOOR  STATE  A-line winners

Chuck Morrell was the Indoor State A-Line 
Winner for North Carolina and Virginia!  
Chuck’s winnings included three 2500s



The 2019 Unlimited Indoor Natioal Tournament was held on December 1, 2018 at Chickenfoot Indoor Club 
in Cedartown, Georgia.  Tim Longcore finished on top with 2379.17, followed by Jason Thornhill in 2nd, Carl 
Johnson 3rd, Chuck Morrell 4th and Dustin Allen 5th. 

2019 UNLIMITED INDOOR national tournament 
 

Target 1 Winner Jon Mix 
2450

Target 3 Winner Brian Brandt
2450

Target 2 Winner Lamar Gaddis 
2450

Target 4 Winner Vickey Alley
2450

Target 6 Winner Mike Cameron
2500

Target 5 Winner Chuck Morrell
2450

high target winners  



TOP 50 2019 ARA UNLIMITED INDOOR NATIONALS
Rank Competitor             AGG                                    POINTS                                   AGG+ POINTS
1 Tim Longcore 2379.17 1200 3579.17 
2 Jason Thornhill 2366.67 1188 3554.67 
3 Carl Johnson 2366.67 1176 3542.67 
4 Chuck Morrell 2358.33 1164 3522.33 
5 Dustin Allen 2358.33 1152 3510.33 
6 Dexter Bumgarner 2333.33 1140 3473.33 
7 Bob Cleveland 2333.33 1128 3461.33 
8 Richard Gorham 2320.83 1116 3436.83 
9 Mike Cameron 2316.67 1104 3420.67 
10 Lamar Gaddis 2316.67 1092 3408.67 
11 William Casey 2308.33 1080 3388.33 
12 Jeff Fountain 2308.33 1068 3376.33 
13 Marion Collier 2305.83 1056 3361.83 
14 Greg Monroe 2300.00 1044 3344.00 
15 Jon Mix 2295.83 1032 3327.83 
16 Joe Besche 2295.83 1020 3315.83 
17 Tim Miller 2295.83 1008 3303.83
18 Chan Mcdonald 2287.50 996 3283.50 
19 Mike Lowe 2283.33 984 3267.33 
20 Barbara Aldridge 2283.33 972 3255.33 
21 Bill Drummond 2279.17 960 3239.17 
22 Ivan Wells 2275.00 948 3223.00 
23 Mike Sherrill 2266.67 936 3202.67 
24 Frank Karwowski 2266.67 924 3190.67 
25 Cliff Pennington 2266.67 912 3178.67 
26 Mike Bowland 2262.50 900 3162.50
27 Todd Wooten 2258.33 888 3146.33 
28 Jeff Patterson 2254.17 876 3130.17 
29 Brian Brandt 2250.00 864 3114.00 
30 Jason Frymier 2250.00 852 3102.00 
31 Glen Townley 2250.00 840 3090.00 
32 Robert Oates 2245.83 828 3073.83 
33 Robert Lynn 2241.67 816 3057.67 
34 Jim Morehead 2241.67 804 3045.67 
35 Michael Staszewski 2237.50 792 3029.50 
36 Jerry Smith 2237.50 780 3017.50
37 Jp Nelson 2237.50 768 3005.50 
38 Bill Dooley 2233.33 756 2989.33 
39 Mark Tracy 2233.33 744 2977.33 
40 Jim Starr 2229.17 732 2961.17 
41 Eddie Robertson 2229.17 720 2949.17 
42 Greg Davis 2229.17 708 2937.17 
43 Gregg Johnson 2220.83 696 2916.83 
44 George Donovan 2220.83 684 2904.83 
45 Donald Hamblin 2216.67 672 2888.67 
46 Thomas Aldridge 2204.17 660 2864.17 
47 Rhett Matheney 2204.17 648 2852.17 
48 A W Jeffreys 2204.17 636 2840.17 
49 James Garrett 2204.17 624 2828.17 
50 JEFF REED 2204.17 612 2816.17 


